

Website: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 04994-230102

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

KGD III (1) 3050/2015

Kasaragod

Date: 31.08.2017.

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Work Superintendent(Cat.No. 441/2014) in Agriculture Department – Addendum Notification to Short List issued – reg.

Ref:- (1) Letter No. DR II(4) 1474/14/GW dated 18/08/2017 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

(2) Short List No. 27/16/DOB dated 20/10/2016.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Nos. are additionally included in the Short List No. 27/16/DOB dated 20/10/2016 for the Post of Work Superintendent(Cat.No. 441/2014) in Agriculture Department in Kasaragod District, as per the direction contained in the reference 1<sup>st</sup> cited.

## List II Main List

100042	100045	100048	100049	100056	100058
100042	100048	100070	100045	100089	100092
20000	10000	100070	10000	10000	10005
100127	100128	100142	100162	100170	100175
100178	100191	100195	100208	100214	

Supplementary Lists Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

100138

ST

100146

The Short List No.27/16/DOB dated 20/10/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

DIVAKARAN K V DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue,

**Section Officer**